
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608
Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005613
Invoice Date: 08/25/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: E0069553
Check Amount: $ 293.56
Check Date: 10/03/2018
Department ID: 00461
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0529482
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below



0000460 

I COLLEGE 
425 FAW 

ST1VERS 
S T A FFI NG 

SE R V I CES 

200 West Monroe Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60606-5015 

Phone: 312/558-3550 

PlEASE RETURN 

DUPLICATE INVOICE WITH 

YOUR REMITTANCE TO 

200 WEST MONROE STREET 
SUITE 1300 

CHICAGO, IL 60606-5015 

GLEN EL 

DEANNA DUVAL 
_J 

UG 25 2018 8005613 AUG 25 2018 
L 

: ._' · . .- EMPLOYEE . , CODE HOURS RATE TOTAL 

GINA CONCIALDI AO 

111•1•tt()l'EI) 'l;()0 l~\Y0

~

1

- -~ 

, Vendor# 1089608 - Stiver's Staffing 

I Gl Acct# 01-30-00461-5309001 
I 

VED 

! 2018 
I 

0104 

• 

• ••• • • • • • • • • 9 /6/;8 lOURCES • . • •• • 
Date 

Ma 

•• • • • • • • •• 

• 

12. 50 15. 4S0 193. 13 

TOTAL 193. 13 

• • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • 

• ••• •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • ••• • • 

IF©!Rl W©lUJ!Rl ~'ii'~IFIFOINI@ INl~~[Q)~ •••• ©~IL~ .ST1VE~~ U~i1t"E~•Y • _______________________________ ,._. . . . . . 
·-,. REMEMBER WE CONVERT HOURS & MINUTES TO DECIMALS, THUS 1 HOlD=i, ~ Ml/11/JTES I~ BIL~~ Afo ~ ,; 5 HOURS 

• • •••••• •• IBIS INVOICE DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT THE COMPLETION OF AN ASSIGNMENT SINCE IT IS OUR PRACTICE TO Bill THE HOURS WORKED EACH WEEK. 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 



•--



Marek, Robert 

From: Flores, Cesar 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, September 28, 2018 4:16 PM 
Marek, Robert 

Subject: Re: Stivers Staffing Invoices 

Hi Bobby 

Thank you for following up. Yes, the signatures are mine. I sometimes sign items as I'm on my way to or from a 
meeting, I appreciate you doing your due diligence. 

Thanks! 

Cesar Flores 
Manager - Registration Services & Enrollment Support Center 

Student Services Center (SSC 2221A) 

Phone 630.942.3280 I flores@cod.edu 

On Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 12:28 PM -0500, "Marek, Robert" <marekr@cod.edu> wrote: 

Hi Cesar, 

I just wanted to follow up on the attached when you have a moment. 

Thank you, 

Bobby Marek 
Accounts Payable Team Leader 
Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department 

College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd I SRC 2132 I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 
phone 630-942-2229 I marekr@cod .edu 

From: Marek, Robert 
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 10:37 AM 
To: Flores, Cesar <flores@COD.EDU> 
Subject: Stivers Staffing Invoices 

Hi Cesar, 

I just wanted to confirm that the approval signatures/initials on the attached Stivers invoices 8005613 and 8005576 are 
yours. They differ a little bit from what I usually see from you, and if these were ever chosen as part of an audit 

1 



selection, I just want to have email backup indicating that those are indeed approved for payment. Let me know if you 
have any questions. 

Thanks! 

Bobby Marek 
Accounts Payable Team Leader 
Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department 

College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd I SRC 21321 Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 
phone 630-942-2229 I marekr@cod .edu 
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 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608
Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005576
Invoice Date: 08/18/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: E0069553
Check Amount: $ 293.56
Check Date: 10/03/2018
Department ID: 00461
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0529527
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below
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Marek, Robert 

From: Flores, Cesar 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, September 28, 2018 4:16 PM 
Marek, Robert 

Subject: Re: Stivers Staffing Invoices 

Hi Bobby 

Thank you for following up. Yes, the signatures are mine. I sometimes sign items as I'm on my way to or from a 
meeting, I appreciate you doing your due diligence. 

Thanks! 

Cesar Flores 
Manager - Registration Services & Enrollment Support Center 

Student Services Center (SSC 2221A) 

Phone 630.942.3280 I flores@cod.edu 

On Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 12:28 PM -0500, "Marek, Robert" <marekr@cod.edu> wrote: 

Hi Cesar, 

I just wanted to follow up on the attached when you have a moment. 

Thank you, 

Bobby Marek 
Accounts Payable Team Leader 
Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department 

College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd I SRC 2132 I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 
phone 630-942-2229 I marekr@cod .edu 

From: Marek, Robert 
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 10:37 AM 
To: Flores, Cesar <flores@COD.EDU> 
Subject: Stivers Staffing Invoices 

Hi Cesar, 

I just wanted to confirm that the approval signatures/initials on the attached Stivers invoices 8005613 and 8005576 are 
yours. They differ a little bit from what I usually see from you, and if these were ever chosen as part of an audit 

1 



selection, I just want to have email backup indicating that those are indeed approved for payment. Let me know if you 
have any questions. 

Thanks! 

Bobby Marek 
Accounts Payable Team Leader 
Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department 

College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd I SRC 21321 Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 
phone 630-942-2229 I marekr@cod .edu 
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